
FINAL SCORE

Youngstown State
4-3 (1-2) 40

Illinois State
4-3 (1-2) 35

October 18, 2025 • Hancock Stadium (Normal, Illinois)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

Youngstown State (4-3; 1-2) vs. Illinois State (4-3; 1-2)
Date: 10/18/2025 • Site: Normal, Illinois • Stadium: Hancock Stadium
Kickoff time: 01:05 PM EDT • End of Game: 04:29 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:23
Attendance: 9834
Temperature: 75 • Wind: 15 southWest • Weather: cloudy

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Youngstown State 6 6 7 21 40
Illinois State 0 14 14 7 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 09:37 YSU - A.Lastovka 32 yd FG , 11-61 5:16 3-0

1st 04:40 YSU - A.Lastovka 23 yd FG , 9-30 4:16 6-0

2nd 08:49 YSU - B.Brungard 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT RUSH by F.Walters FAILED) , 13-92 7:27 12-0

2nd 06:45 ILS - J.Charles 13 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (PAT KICK by M.Maldonado GOOD) , 6-75 2:04 12-7

2nd 00:31 ILS - W.Wright 12 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (PAT KICK by M.Maldonado GOOD) , 2-47 0:18 12-14

3rd 14:43 ILS - E.Kasper 37 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (PAT KICK by M.Maldonado GOOD) , 1-37 0:08 12-21

3rd 10:41 YSU - M.Solomon 36 yd TD PASS from B.Brungard (PAT KICK by A.Lastovka GOOD) , 8-75 4:02 19-21

3rd 02:43 ILS - L.Mailander 18 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (PAT KICK by M.Maldonado GOOD) , 4-44 1:35 19-28

4th 11:52 YSU - B.Brungard 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Lastovka GOOD) , 11-81 5:45 26-28

4th 08:06 YSU - F.Walters 53 yd TD PASS from B.Brungard (PAT KICK by A.Lastovka GOOD) , 5-79 1:56 33-28

4th 05:51 YSU - B.Brungard 48 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Lastovka GOOD) , 2-52 0:53 40-28

4th 03:12 ILS - W.Wright 3 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (PAT KICK by M.Maldonado GOOD) , 11-75 2:39 40-35

OFFICIALS

Referee: David Hergert
Umpire: Joel Schult

Head Linesman: Maili Williamson
Line judge: Christopher Hamilton
Field judge: Marcus Cameron

Back judge: Jeremy Reed
Side judge: Jacob Wolf
Center judge: Matthew Cook



Team Statistics
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

YSU ILS
FIRST DOWNS 27 23

Rushing 13 7
Passing 13 13
Penalty 1 3

NET YARDS RUSHING 233 148
Rushing Attempts 48 27
Average Per Rush 4.9 5.5
Rushing Touchdowns 3 0
Yards Gained Rushing 245 161
Yards Lost Rushing 12 13

NET YARDS PASSING 328 206
Completions-Attempts-Int 23-34-1 16-30-2
Average Per Attempt 9.6 6.9
Average Per Completion 14.3 12.9
Passing Touchdowns 2 5

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 561 354
Total Offensive plays 82 57
Average Gain Per Play 6.8 6.2

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 4-50 4-30
PUNTS-YARDS 3-152 4-183

Average Yards Per Punt 50.7 45.8
Net Yards Per Punt 37.3 45.3
Inside 20 0 1
50+ Yards 1 1
Touchbacks 1 0
Fair catch 0 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 8-466 6-320
Average Yards Per Kickoff 58.3 53.3
Net Yards Per Kickoff 53 37.7
Touchbacks 4 1

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-2-0 2-20-0
Average Per Return 2 10

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-42-0 3-94-0
Average Per Return 14 31.3

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 2-25-0 1-17-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 39:15 20:45

1st Quarter 10:55 4:05
2nd Quarter 11:13 3:47
3rd Quarter 7:58 6:53
4th Quarter 9:09 5:51

Third-Down Conversions 8 of 16 2 of 8
Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 2 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 4 of 5 4 of 4

Touchdowns 2 4
Field Goals 2 of 2 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-13 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 3.0-15 5.0-9
Forced Three-And-Outs 3 1
Total TDs 5 5

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 4-4 5-5
Field Goals 2-2 0-0
Points off turnovers 10 7



Individual Statistics
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

YOUNGSTOWN STATE ILLINOIS STATE

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
B.Brungard 30 203 3 200 3 48 6.7
E.Wright 5 16 0 16 0 7 3.2
J.Gilbert 9 19 3 16 0 10 1.8
K.Wilson 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
TEAM 3 0 6 -6 0 0 -2
Totals 48 245 12 233 3 48 4.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Rittenhouse 9 84 13 71 0 32 7.9
W.Wright 12 43 0 43 0 13 3.6
V.Dawson 6 34 0 34 0 16 5.7
Totals 27 161 13 148 0 32 5.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
B.Brungard 23-34-1 328 2 53 0
Totals 23-34-1 328 2 53 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
B.Pellant 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
T.Rittenhouse 16-29-2 206 5 37 2
Totals 16-30-2 206 5 37 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
K.Wilson 6 27 0 11 6 39
E.Wright 4 86 0 40 4 98
M.Solomon 4 77 1 36 6 23
M.Tomczak 4 53 0 31 7 8
J.Gilbert 3 23 0 16 6 15
F.Walters 1 53 1 53 2 10
A.McDonald 1 9 0 9 2 0
L.Hensley 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 23 328 2 53 34 193

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
L.Mailander 4 51 1 18 10 16
W.Wright 4 17 2 12 5 19
J.Charles 3 36 1 13 4 18
S.Presson Jr. 2 15 0 10 3 1
E.Kasper 1 37 1 37 1 18
D.Lord 1 34 0 34 2 3
D.Sobkowicz 1 16 0 16 4 0
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 206 5 37 29 75

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
B.Kilpatrick 3 152 50.7 67 0 1
Totals 3 152 50.7 67 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
H.Futch 4 183 45.8 53 1 0
Totals 4 183 45.8 53 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
D.Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 19
K.Wilson 0 0 0 2 42 23 0 0 0
M.Tomczak 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.Gilbert 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
D.Hodge 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 6
Totals 1 2 2 3 42 23 2 25 19

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
D.Lord 0 0 0 1 26 26 0 0 0
E.Kasper 2 20 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
C.Richard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 17
W.Wright 0 0 0 2 68 53 0 0 0
Totals 2 20 17 3 94 53 1 17 17

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
A.Lastovka 1st 09:37 32 GOOD
A.Lastovka 1st 04:40 23 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Wilkins 8 466 58.3 4 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
M.Maldonado 6 320 53.3 1 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
B.Brungard 200 0 0 0 0 200
E.Wright 16 86 0 0 0 102
M.Solomon 0 77 0 0 0 77
K.Wilson 7 27 42 0 0 76

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
W.Wright 43 17 68 0 0 128
T.Rittenhouse 71 0 0 0 0 71
D.Lord 0 34 26 0 0 60
E.Kasper 0 37 0 20 0 57

Fumbles No. Lost
BRUNGARD,B 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost



Youngstown State Quarterback Progression
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

Brungard, Beau
23 - 34 68% 328 yds 2TD 1INT 162.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on YSU37 (Q1 14:53) F.Walters

+ 1-2 11 1st 2nd and 10 on YSU37 (Q1 14:53) K.Wilson
+ 2-3 6 1st and 10 on ILS21 (Q1 14:53) M.Tomczak 2

2-4 1st and 10 on ILS35 (Q1 08:56) J.Gilbert
+ 3-5 4 1st and 10 on ILS25 (Q1 08:56) J.Gilbert
+ 4-6 9 1st 3rd and 4 on ILS19 (Q1 08:56) A.McDonald 2

4-7 3rd and 5 on ILS5 (Q1 08:56) M.Tomczak
+ 5-8 16 1st 2nd and 12 on YSU22 (Q2 15:00) J.Gilbert
+ 6-9 12 1st 1st and 10 on ILS33 (Q2 15:00) E.Wright 2
+ 7-10 12 1st 1st and 10 on ILS21 (Q2 15:00) E.Wright 3
+ 8-11 7 1st and 10 on YSU19 (Q2 06:44) K.Wilson 4

8-12 1st and 10 on YSU33 (Q2 06:44) A.McDonald
8-13 2nd and 10 on YSU33 (Q2 06:44) L.Hensley -2

+ 9-14 0 3rd and 10 on YSU33 (Q2 06:44) K.Wilson
+ 10-15 11 1st 1st and 10 on YSU6 (Q2 03:52) M.Tomczak 2
+ 11-16 5 1st and 10 on YSU17 (Q2 03:52) M.Solomon 3
+ 12-17 22 1st 1st and 10 on YSU25 (Q2 01:17) E.Wright 4

12-18 1st and 10 on YSU47 (Q2 01:17) M.Tomczak
12-19 INT 2nd and 10 on YSU47 (Q2 01:17) M.Tomczak -2

+ 13-20 9 1st and 10 on YSU25 (Q3 14:43) K.Wilson
13-21 2nd and 1 on YSU34 (Q3 14:43) J.Gilbert

+ 14-22 36 TD 2nd and 8 on ILS36 (Q3 14:43) M.Solomon
+ 15-23 3 1st and 10 on YSU22 (Q3 05:31) K.Wilson 2

15-24 2nd and 7 on YSU25 (Q3 05:31) M.Solomon
+ 16-25 -3 3rd and 7 on YSU25 (Q3 05:31) K.Wilson
+ 17-26 15 1st 1st and 10 on YSU19 (Q3 02:37) M.Solomon 2
+ 18-27 31 1st 2nd and 3 on YSU41 (Q3 02:37) M.Tomczak 3
+ 19-28 5 1st and 10 on ILS28 (Q3 02:37) M.Tomczak 4
+ 20-29 3 2nd and 5 on ILS23 (Q3 02:37) J.Gilbert 5

20-30 1st and 10 on YSU21 (Q4 10:02) M.Solomon
+ 21-31 21 1st 3rd and 8 on YSU23 (Q4 10:02) M.Solomon
+ 22-32 53 TD 2nd and 7 on YSU47 (Q4 10:02) F.Walters 2

22-33 2nd and 8 on YSU27 (Q4 03:07) J.Gilbert
+ 23-34 40 1st 3rd and 8 on YSU27 (Q4 03:07) E.Wright

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Illinois State Quarterback Progression
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

Rittenhouse, Tommy
16 - 29 55% 206 yds 5TD 2INT 157.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 INT 2nd and 9 on ILS26 (Q1 09:37) D.Sobkowicz
0-2 3rd and 12 on ILS41 (Q1 04:35) L.Mailander -2

+ 1-3 10 1st 1st and 10 on YSU35 (Q2 08:49) L.Mailander
+ 2-4 16 1st 1st and 15 on YSU30 (Q2 08:49) D.Sobkowicz 2
+ 3-5 13 TD 2nd and 9 on YSU13 (Q2 08:49) J.Charles 3

3-6 1st and 10 on ILS35 (Q2 04:42) L.Mailander
3-7 3rd and 4 on ILS41 (Q2 04:42) D.Sobkowicz -2
3-8 2nd and 7 on ILS34 (Q2 01:52) L.Mailander -3
3-9 3rd and 7 on ILS34 (Q2 01:52) D.Sobkowicz -4

+ 4-10 12 TD 1st and 10 on YSU12 (Q2 00:49) W.Wright
+ 5-11 37 TD 1st and 10 on YSU37 (Q3 14:51) E.Kasper 2
+ 6-12 10 1st 1st and 10 on ILS29 (Q3 10:33) L.Mailander 3
+ 7-13 13 1st 2nd and 6 on ILS43 (Q3 10:33) J.Charles 4

7-14 1st and 10 on YSU44 (Q3 10:33) L.Mailander
+ 8-15 -2 3rd and 4 on YSU38 (Q3 10:33) W.Wright
+ 9-16 10 1st 4th and 6 on YSU40 (Q3 10:33) S.Presson Jr. 2

9-17 4th and 2 on YSU22 (Q3 10:33) D.Lord
+ 10-18 18 TD 1st and 10 on YSU18 (Q3 04:18) L.Mailander
+ 11-19 10 1st 1st and 10 on ILS25 (Q4 11:52) J.Charles 2

11-20 1st and 10 on YSU48 (Q4 11:52) J.Charles
11-21 INT 1st and 15 on YSU38 (Q4 11:52) L.Mailander -2
11-22 3rd and 19 on ILS16 (Q4 08:06) L.Mailander -3

+ 12-23 4 1st and 10 on ILS25 (Q4 05:51) W.Wright
+ 13-24 34 1st 2nd and 10 on ILS36 (Q4 05:51) D.Lord 2

13-25 2nd and 3 on YSU23 (Q4 05:51) W.Wright
+ 14-26 5 1st 3rd and 3 on YSU23 (Q4 05:51) S.Presson Jr.

14-27 1st and 10 on YSU18 (Q4 05:51) S.Presson Jr.
+ 15-28 13 1st 2nd and 10 on YSU18 (Q4 05:51) L.Mailander
+ 16-29 3 TD 2nd and 3 on YSU3 (Q4 03:39) W.Wright 2

Sacked 2 times for 13 yards lost

Lost Context
-2 2nd and 10 on ILS43 (Q1 04:35)
-11 2nd and 8 on ILS27 (Q4 08:06)

Pellant, Beckham
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on ILS36 (Q4 05:51)

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

# Youngstown State Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

33 P.Zandier 5 3 8 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - 1 -
0 J.Williams-West 4 3 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
5 C.Marshall 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 E.Curry 3 2 5 1.0-11 1.0-11 - - - - -
3 M.Wells 2 2 4 1.0-2 1.0-2 - - - - -
21 R.Davidson 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
39 D.Hodge 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-6 - 1
1 D.Harris 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-19 1 -
6 M.Shahid 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 C.Cunningham 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
98 C.Vaughn 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 J.Wimpye 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 2 -
12 B.Brungard 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
17 A.McDonald 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 L.Chambers 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
28 A.Gardner 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
35 G.Rollins 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
56 C.Johannesen 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
94 A.Ajaga 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
42 M.Voitus 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

Totals 31 22 53 2-13 3.0-15 0 0-0 2-25 5 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Illinois State Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

14 M.Kaplan 4 7 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 L.Brown 4 5 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
46 T.Niekamp 3 5 8 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
1 S.Nkuba II 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
25 C.Wilson 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
39 S.Oduma 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
34 J.Dwyer 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 C.Richard 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-17 - -
24 D.Dubose 3 1 4 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - 1 -
35 A.Corona 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
56 G.Steffen 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - 2
97 J.Anderson 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
8 C.Lorenzo 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
10 R.Edwards 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - 1
13 P.Bauer 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
44 D.Niekamp 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
92 T.Jones 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 D.Sobkowicz 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 N.Espinoza 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
32 W.Wright 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
51 W.Boals 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
87 N.Kessler 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 42 46 88 0-0 5.0-9 0 0-0 1-17 3 4

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

STARTERS

Youngstown State

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 K.Wilson
WR 4 M.Tomczak
RB 7 J.Gilbert
QB 12 B.Brungard
TE 17 A.McDonald
OL 59 J.Sferra
OL 62 S.Keenan
OL 63 I.Perkins
OL 67 V.Keen
OL 78 D.Leigh
TE 89 C.Sechrest

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 0 J.Williams-West
DB 1 D.Harris
LB 3 M.Wells
LB 5 C.Marshall
DB 6 M.Shahid
DB 7 J.Wimpye
DL 8 C.Cunningham
LB 33 P.Zandier
S 39 D.Hodge
DL 90 E.Curry
DL 98 C.Vaughn

Illinois State

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 2 D.Sobkowicz
WR 13 E.Kasper
QB 16 T.Rittenhouse
RB 32 W.Wright
OL 60 B.Smith
OL 65 J.McGarry
OL 67 J.Pope
OL 68 L.Woodard
OL 70 L.Brasfield
WR 84 L.Mailander
TE 85 J.Charles

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 1 S.Nkuba II
DB 4 L.Brown
DL 8 C.Lorenzo
LB 10 R.Edwards
LB 13 P.Bauer
LB 14 M.Kaplan
DB 20 C.Richard
DB 25 C.Wilson
LB 46 T.Niekamp
DL 56 G.Steffen
DL 97 J.Anderson

SUBSTITUTIONS

Youngstown State:
2 E.Wright; 2 I.Hackett; 6 L.Hensley; 9 J.Robinson; 11 M.Solomon; 13
F.Walters; 14 D.Julius; 15 M.Manna; 21 R.Davidson; 24 A.Lastovka;
27 L.Chambers; 28 A.Gardner; 30 J.Wilkins; 31 W.Sturzinger; 35
G.Rollins; 40 B.Kilpatrick; 42 M.Voitus; 44 P.Jacobs; 48 A.Jackson-
Dunaway; 50 G.Woods; 51 C.Sammarone; 53 E.Coe; 55 R.Lahr; 56
C.Johannesen; 76 N.Nielsen; 81 B.Tolble; 94 A.Ajaga;

Illinois State:
0 J.Smith; 4 D.Lord; 5 V.Dawson; 8 B.Pellant; 9 R.Crawford; 10
K.Mack; 11 S.Presson Jr.; 18 E.Sierra; 21 S.Glatz; 22 N.Espinoza; 24
D.Dubose; 29 A.Crews; 30 E.Ofosu; 31 M.Maldonado; 34 J.Dwyer; 35
A.Corona; 38 B.Cooper; 39 S.Oduma; 41 H.Futch; 44 D.Niekamp; 45
C.Martine; 47 M.Haering; 51 W.Boals; 66 B.Jellison; 78 B.Wallace; 82
M.Ziebarth; 86 B.Probst; 87 N.Kessler; 92 T.Jones; 99 D.McBride;

DID NOT PLAY

Youngstown State:
0 Mills, Tahir; 3 Dandridge, RK; 4 Piper, Jeremiah; 5 Jacobs, Andrew;
9 Sherwood, Devin; 10 Rudolph, Jordan; 10 Lewis, Malachi; 11
Hickey, Dathan; 12 White, Baron; 13 Taylor, Caleb; 14 Wiley, Jackson;
15 Penn, Preston; 16 Farrell, Solomon; 16 Clements, Darius; 19
Seibert, Colin; 19 Chambers Jr., Brandon; 20 Caffey, TC; 21 Lacking,
Larenz; 22 Reardon, Matthew; 22 Carter, DeShawn; 23 Henderson,
Stephen; 24 Whatley, Da'Shaun; 25 Barksdale, Donald; 25 Vaughn,
Aden; 26 Sanders, Jeremiah; 28 Logan, Marcus; 29 Davis, Jarin; 29
Williams-Clay, Taysear; 31 Schmidt, Jonathan; 32 Gentile, Dante; 36
Cunningham, Carson; 37 Anderson, Evan; 37 Johnson, Maximillian;
41 Bose, Remy; 43 Smith, Jason; 44 Boozer, Nate; 45 Wright Jr.,
Michael; 46 Stefancin, Jas; 49 Floyd, Byron; 52 Bowser, Nick; 54
Lawrence, Clay; 55 Tucker, Bilal; 56 Jackson, Naim; 60 Smithwick,
Najwan; 64 Keeley, Matt; 66 Patterson, Max; 69 Williams, Nate; 70
Hayes, Robert; 71 McCracken, Dallas; 72 Ludwig, Mason; 74 Ray,
Ethan; 80 Bloomgren, Maddox; 82 Welter, Max; 83 Fuline, Anthony;
84 Louis Jr., Emy; 85 Bray, Austin; 86 Sims, Stephen; 87 Reese, Alex;
88 Bjork, Payton; 92 Perkins, Devaughn; 93 Thomas, Justin; 95 Jolly,
Thomas; 96 Tabachnick, Brendan; 97 Kirby, D'Shawn; 99 Brown, Joe;

Illinois State:
3 King, Mason; 3 Coleman, Jordan; 5 Mullen, Trevell; 6 Donovan,
Tommy; 7 True, Nick; 12 Echols, Jashawn; 12 Gary, Mar'Quan; 14
Connors Jr., David; 15 Kwiatkowski, Chase; 16 Clay, Rico; 17 LeBrun,
Christian; 17 Kmet, Cooper; 18 Camp, Gavin; 20 Willis, Ian; 21
Lehew, Kaden; 23 Hamilton, Ju'Maria; 24 Rockford, Anthony; 25
Lawson, Matt ; 26 Thomas, Jamaricus; 27 Lofton, Tyler; 28 Taylor,
Chris; 32 Mueller, Wyatt; 33 Jackson, Javien; 34 Amos, Dallas; 36
Gavric, Stevan; 37 Oliver, Jack; 40 Amusan, Kayode; 42 Crowe,
Dereon; 48 Kraus, Nate; 49 Calabrese, Dylan; 52 Kelly, Mattox; 54
Gettemy, Josh; 55 Monk, Cooper; 58 Helm, Mark; 59 McGarry, Ryan;
62 Ducharme, Hunter; 63 Hill Jr., Chris; 69 Barnhart, Micah; 71 Finley,
Jacob; 73 Nege, Gabriel; 74 McKibbin, Dominic; 75 Abbs, Caiden; 76
Garcia, Valentino; 77 Pankey, Jace; 79 Johnsen, Luke ; 80 Cosentino,
Michael; 80 Arogundade, Nick; 81 Olson, Luke; 83 Tippmann, Jack;
88 Stamm, Travis; 89 Goken, Brady; 90 Galloway, Greg; 91 Harman,
Ben; 93 Bochenczak, Jack; 94 Erickson, Ivan; 95 Roney, Casey; 96
Waszczyk, Bryce; 98 Jellison, Logan; 98 Daniels, Ari;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
YSU 1st YSU25 14:53 KO ILS14 09:37 *FG 11 - 61 5:16
YSU 1st ILS35 08:56 INT ILS5 04:40 *FG 9 - 30 4:16
YSU 1st YSU8 01:16 PUNT ILS0 08:49 *TD 13 - 92 7:27
YSU 2nd YSU19 06:44 KO YSU33 04:42 PUNT 5 - 14 2:02
YSU 2nd YSU6 03:52 PUNT YSU26 01:52 PUNT 4 - 20 2:00
YSU 2nd YSU25 01:17 PUNT YSU47 00:49 INT 3 - 22 0:28
YSU 2nd YSU27 00:31 KO YSU28 0:00 HALF 1 - 1 0:31
YSU 3rd YSU25 14:43 KO ILS0 10:41 *TD 8 - 75 4:02
YSU 3rd YSU22 05:31 DOWNS YSU22 04:18 PUNT 3 - 0 1:13
YSU 3rd YSU19 02:37 KO ILS0 11:52 *TD 11 - 81 5:45
YSU 4th YSU21 10:02 INT ILS0 08:06 *TD 5 - 79 1:56
YSU 4th YSU48 06:44 PUNT ILS0 05:51 *TD 2 - 52 0:53
YSU 4th YSU25 03:12 KO ILS26 0:00 HALF 9 - 49 3:12

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Youngstown State Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 10:55 11:13 7:58 9:09 22:08 17:07 39:15
3rd down conversions 2-4 1-4 1-2 4-6 3-8 5-8 8-16
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 1-1 2-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ILS 1st ILS25 09:37 KO ILS26 08:56 INT 2 - 1 0:41
ILS 1st ILS33 04:35 KO ILS41 01:16 PUNT 6 - 8 3:19
ILS 2nd ILS25 08:49 KO YSU0 06:45 *TD 6 - 75 2:04
ILS 2nd ILS20 04:42 PUNT ILS41 03:52 PUNT 3 - 21 0:50
ILS 2nd ILS31 01:52 PUNT ILS34 01:17 PUNT 3 - 3 0:35
ILS 2nd YSU47 00:49 INT YSU0 00:31 *TD 2 - 47 0:18
ILS 3rd YSU37 14:51 KO YSU0 14:43 *TD 1 - 37 0:08
ILS 3rd ILS29 10:33 KO YSU22 05:31 DOWNS 11 - 49 5:02
ILS 3rd YSU44 04:18 PUNT YSU0 02:43 *TD 4 - 44 1:35
ILS 4th ILS25 11:52 KO YSU38 10:02 INT 5 - 37 1:50
ILS 4th ILS25 08:06 KO ILS16 06:44 PUNT 3 - -9 1:22
ILS 4th ILS25 05:51 KO YSU0 03:12 *TD 11 - 75 2:39

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Illinois State Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 4:05 3:47 6:53 5:51 7:52 12:44 20:45
3rd down conversions 1-2 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-4 1-4 2-8
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
YSU 1st YSU25 14:53 KO ILS14 09:37 *FG 11 - 61 5:16
ILS 1st ILS25 09:37 KO ILS26 08:56 INT 2 - 1 0:41
YSU 1st ILS35 08:56 INT ILS5 04:40 *FG 9 - 30 4:16
ILS 1st ILS33 04:35 KO ILS41 01:16 PUNT 6 - 8 3:19
YSU 1st YSU8 01:16 PUNT ILS0 08:49 *TD 13 - 92 7:27
ILS 2nd ILS25 08:49 KO YSU0 06:45 *TD 6 - 75 2:04
YSU 2nd YSU19 06:44 KO YSU33 04:42 PUNT 5 - 14 2:02
ILS 2nd ILS20 04:42 PUNT ILS41 03:52 PUNT 3 - 21 0:50
YSU 2nd YSU6 03:52 PUNT YSU26 01:52 PUNT 4 - 20 2:00
ILS 2nd ILS31 01:52 PUNT ILS34 01:17 PUNT 3 - 3 0:35
YSU 2nd YSU25 01:17 PUNT YSU47 00:49 INT 3 - 22 0:28
ILS 2nd YSU47 00:49 INT YSU0 00:31 *TD 2 - 47 0:18
YSU 2nd YSU27 00:31 KO YSU28 0:00 HALF 1 - 1 0:31
ILS 3rd YSU37 14:51 KO YSU0 14:43 *TD 1 - 37 0:08
YSU 3rd YSU25 14:43 KO ILS0 10:41 *TD 8 - 75 4:02
ILS 3rd ILS29 10:33 KO YSU22 05:31 DOWNS 11 - 49 5:02
YSU 3rd YSU22 05:31 DOWNS YSU22 04:18 PUNT 3 - 0 1:13
ILS 3rd YSU44 04:18 PUNT YSU0 02:43 *TD 4 - 44 1:35
YSU 3rd YSU19 02:37 KO ILS0 11:52 *TD 11 - 81 5:45
ILS 4th ILS25 11:52 KO YSU38 10:02 INT 5 - 37 1:50
YSU 4th YSU21 10:02 INT ILS0 08:06 *TD 5 - 79 1:56
ILS 4th ILS25 08:06 KO ILS16 06:44 PUNT 3 - -9 1:22
YSU 4th YSU48 06:44 PUNT ILS0 05:51 *TD 2 - 52 0:53
ILS 4th ILS25 05:51 KO YSU0 03:12 *TD 11 - 75 2:39
YSU 4th YSU25 03:12 KO ILS26 0:00 HALF 9 - 49 3:12



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Illinois State won the toss and has deferred to the second half. YSU will receive and ILS will defend the south goal.

MALDONADO, Matt kickoff 63 yards from the ILS35 to the YSU2, WILSON, Kylon returned 23 yards to the YSU25 (WILSON,
Cam), clock 14:53.

YSU drive start at 14:53
1-10 YSU25 [NHSG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the YSU30 (NKUBA II, Shadwel).
2-5 YSU30 [NHSG] GILBERT, Jaden rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the YSU31 (BAUER, Patrick).
3-4 YSU31 [NHSG] BRUNGARD, Beau scrambles to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the YSU37 (NKUBA II, Shadwel), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 YSU37 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass short to the right incomplete intended for WALTERS, Fresh thrown to the YSU42.
2-10 YSU37 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass short to the left complete for 11 yards to WILSON, Kylon caught at the YSU39 and

advanced to the YSU48 (NKUBA II, Shadwel;NIEKAMP, Dexter), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 YSU48 [SG] GILBERT, Jaden rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the YSU49 (NIEKAMP, Dexter;STEFFEN, Garret).
2-9 YSU49 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau scrambles up the middle for a gain of 30 yards to the ILS21 (BROWN,

Lashavion;KAPLAN, Mason), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 ILS21 [NHSG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to TOMCZAK, Max caught at the ILS16 and
advanced to the ILS15 (BAUER, Patrick).

2-4 ILS15 [SG] WRIGHT, Ethan rush up the middle for no gain to the ILS15 (NIEKAMP, Tye;STEFFEN, Garret).
3-4 ILS15 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the ILS14 (KAPLAN, Mason).
4-3 ILS14 LASTOVKA, Andrew field goal attempt from 32 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at ILS22], clock 09:37. [09:37]

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 3, ILLINOIS STATE 0
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 61 yards, 5:16

WILKINS, Josh kickoff 42 yards from the YSU35 to the ILS23, fair catch by PRESSON JR., Scotty , clock 09:37.

ILS drive start at 09:37
1-10 ILS25 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ILS26 (CURRY, Ebony;ZANDIER, Preston).
2-9 ILS26 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the right intercepted by HODGE, Dayne at the ILS41 intended for

SOBKOWICZ, Daniel. Hodge return for 6 yards to the ILS35 (SOBKOWICZ, Daniel), clock 08:56. [08:56]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 1 yards, 0:41

YSU drive start at 08:56
1-10 ILS35 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right incomplete intended for GILBERT, Jaden thrown to the ILS25; QB hurried

by STEFFEN, Garret.
2-10 ILS35 [SG] GILBERT, Jaden rush to the right for a gain of 10 yards to the ILS25 (WILSON, Cam), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 ILS25 BRUNGARD, Beau pass up the middle incomplete intended for TOMCZAK, Max. PENALTY YSU Holding on
LEIGH, Desmeal ILS Pass Interference on ODUMA, Solomon , Offsetting penalties [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the
down).

1-10 ILS25 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right complete for 4 yards to GILBERT, Jaden caught at the ILS26 and
advanced to the ILS21 (CORONA, Anthony), out of bounds.

2-6 ILS21 [SG] GILBERT, Jaden rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ILS19 (BOALS, Wyatt;EDWARDS, Reese).
3-4 ILS19 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to MCDONALD, Alex to the ILS10 (BROWN,

Lashavion), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 ILS10 [SG] WRIGHT, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ILS8 (ODUMA, Solomon).
2-8 ILS8 [SG] WRIGHT, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the ILS5 (NIEKAMP, Tye;JONES, Travis).
3-5 ILS5 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass short to the left incomplete intended for TOMCZAK, Max broken up by DUBOSE,

Doreon at the ILS1; QB hurried by STEFFEN, Garret (After official review, play stands as called on the field).
4-5 ILS5 LASTOVKA, Andrew field goal attempt from 23 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at ILS13], clock 04:40. [04:40]

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 6, ILLINOIS STATE 0
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 30 yards, 4:16



WILKINS, Josh kickoff 47 yards from the YSU35 to the ILS18, WRIGHT, Wenkers returned 15 yards to the ILS33 (CHAMBERS,
Lemondte), clock 04:35.

ILS drive start at 04:35
1-10 ILS33 [SG] QB Keeper RITTENHOUSE, Tommy rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the ILS39 (WILLIAMS-WEST,

Jussiah).
2-4 ILS39 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ILS41 (VAUGHN, Collin).
3-2 ILS41 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ILS43 (CURRY, Ebony), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 ILS43 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush up the middle for no gain to the ILS43 (ZANDIER, Preston).
2-10 ILS43 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy sacked for a loss of 2 yards at the ILS41 (WELLS, Michael).
3-12 ILS41 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the left incomplete intended for MAILANDER, Luke broken up by WIMPYE,

Justin at the YSU46.
4-12 ILS41 FUTCH, Hayden punt 48 yards to the YSU11, TOMCZAK, Max returned 2 yards to the YSU21 (CALABRESE,

Dylan;LEHEW, Kaden), clock 01:16. PENALTY YSU Holding on WHITE, Baron enforced half the distance from the
goal, 8 yards from the YSU16 to the YSU8, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred. [01:16]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 8 yards, 3:19

YSU drive start at 01:16
1-10 YSU8 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the YSU15 (DWYER, Jack).
2-3 YSU15 [SG] GILBERT, Jaden rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the YSU17 (DWYER, Jack), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: YOUNGSTOWN STATE 6, ILLINOIS STATE 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Youngstown State 6 10:55 3 2 0 5 2-4 0-0 13-70 4-7-0-30 1-8
Illinois State 0 4:05 1 0 0 1 1-2 0-0 6-9 0-2-1-0 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

YSU ILS
Score 6 0
FIRST DOWNS 5 1
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 13-70 6-9
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 30 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-4-0 2-0-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-100 8-9
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-2 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-23 1-15
Interception Returns-Yards 1-6 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-8 0-0
Possession Time 10:55 4:05
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Youngstown State Illinois State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
B.Brungard 5 49 0 49 0 9.8 30
E.Wright 3 5 0 5 0 1.7 3
J.Gilbert 5 16 0 16 0 3.2 10

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Rittenhouse 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
W.Wright 4 5 0 5 0 1.3 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Brungard 4-7-0 30 0 11 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Rittenhouse 0-2-1 -2 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Wilson 1 11 0 1 11
M.Tomczak 1 6 0 2 6

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
L.Mailander 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
H.Futch 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Tomczak 1 2 0 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wilson 1 23 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
W.Wright 1 15 0 15

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
P.Zandier 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Curry 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Williams-West 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Wells 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
L.Chambers 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Vaughn 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
S.Nkuba II 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
P.Bauer 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Wilson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Dwyer 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Brown 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Kaplan 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Sobkowicz 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Corona 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:37 YSU - A.Lastovka 32 yd FG , 11-61 5:16 3-0
1st 04:40 YSU - A.Lastovka 23 yd FG , 9-30 4:16 6-0



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-1 YSU17 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the YSU24 (NIEKAMP,

Tye;EDWARDS, Reese), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 YSU24 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the YSU22 (ANDERSON, Jake).
2-12 YSU22 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right complete for 16 yards to GILBERT, Jaden caught at the YSU36 and

advanced to the YSU38; QB hurried by EDWARDS, Reese, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 YSU38 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau scrambles to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the ILS48 (BROWN, Lashavion), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 ILS48 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau scrambles to the right for a gain of 15 yards to the ILS33 (NIEKAMP, Tye), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 ILS33 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left complete for 12 yards to WRIGHT, Ethan caught at the ILS33 and

advanced to the ILS21 (BROWN, Lashavion), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 ILS21 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right complete for 12 yards to WRIGHT, Ethan caught at the ILS22 and
advanced to the ILS9 (ANDERSON, Jake;ODUMA, Solomon), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-9 ILS9 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the ILS4 (BROWN,
Lashavion;LORENZO, Christian).

2-4 ILS4 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the ILS2 (KAPLAN, Mason), out of
bounds.

3-2 ILS2 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush to the left for no gain to the ILS2 (ANDERSON, Jake).
4-2 ILS2 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ILS0, TOUCHDOWN YSU,

clock 08:49 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:49]
0-0 ILS3 WALTERS, Fresh two-point conversion rushing attempt failed; conversion is no good [down at the ILS1] (KAPLAN,

Mason) (After official review, play stands as called on the field).

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 12, ILLINOIS STATE 0

WILKINS, Josh kickoff 65 yards from the YSU35 to the ILS0, Touchback , clock 08:49.

ILS drive start at 08:49
1-10 ILS25 [SG] DAWSON, Victor rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the ILS33 (ZANDIER, Preston;MARSHALL,

Carston).
2-2 ILS33 [SG] QB Keeper RITTENHOUSE, Tommy rush to the left for a gain of 32 yards to the YSU35 (DAVIDSON, Ross),

out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 YSU35 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the right complete for 10 yards to MAILANDER, Luke caught at the YSU26
and advanced to the YSU25, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 YSU25 PENALTY Before the snap, ILS False Start on BRASFIELD, Logan enforced 5 yards from the YSU25 to the YSU30.
1-15 YSU30 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep to the right complete for 16 yards to SOBKOWICZ, Daniel to the YSU14

(HARRIS, DJ), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 YSU14 [SG] DAWSON, Victor rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the YSU13 (ZANDIER, Preston).
2-9 YSU13 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the right complete for 13 yards to CHARLES, Javon to the YSU0, 1ST

DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ILS, clock 06:45 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:45]
P

0-0 YSU3 MALDONADO, Matt PAT kick attempt is good.

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 12, ILLINOIS STATE 7
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 75 yards, 2:04

MALDONADO, Matt kickoff 46 yards from the ILS35 to the YSU19, returned by GILBERT, Jaden. , End of Play, clock 06:44.

YSU drive start at 06:44
1-10 YSU19 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left complete for 7 yards to WILSON, Kylon caught at the YSU16 and

advanced to the YSU26 (RICHARD, CJ), out of bounds.
2-3 YSU26 [SG] WILSON, Kylon rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the YSU33 (DWYER, Jack), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 YSU33 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left incomplete intended for MCDONALD, Alex thrown to the YSU39.
2-10 YSU33 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the right incomplete intended for HENSLEY, Luke thrown to the YSU49.
3-10 YSU33 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left complete for 0 yards to WILSON, Kylon caught at the YSU30 and

advanced to the YSU33 (DUBOSE, Doreon).
4-10 YSU33 KILPATRICK, Brendon punt 67 yards to the ILS0, Touchback, clock 04:42. [04:42]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 14 yards, 2:02

ILS drive start at 04:42



1-10 ILS20 RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep to the right incomplete intended for SOBKOWICZ, Daniel thrown to the YSU50.
PENALTY YSU Pass Interference on WIMPYE, Justin enforced 15 yards to the ILS35 and results in automatic 1ST
DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 ILS35 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the right incomplete intended for MAILANDER, Luke thrown to the ILS46.
2-10 ILS35 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy scrambles to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the ILS41 (MARSHALL, Carston), out

of bounds.
3-4 ILS41 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass short to the right incomplete intended for SOBKOWICZ, Daniel broken up by

WIMPYE, Justin at the ILS45.
4-4 ILS41 FUTCH, Hayden punt 53 yards to the YSU6 downed by RICHARD, CJ, clock 03:52. [03:52]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 21 yards, 0:50

YSU drive start at 03:52
1-10 YSU6 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass short to the right complete for 11 yards to TOMCZAK, Max caught at the YSU11 and

advanced to the YSU17 (DWYER, Jack;DUBOSE, Doreon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 YSU17 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to SOLOMON, Mike to the YSU22 (WILSON,
Cam), out of bounds.

2-5 YSU22 [SG] GILBERT, Jaden rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the YSU21 (EDWARDS, Reese;CORONA,
Anthony).

3-6 YSU21 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau scrambles up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the YSU26 (NKUBA II, Shadwel). [02:00]
4-1 V26 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-1 YSU26 KILPATRICK, Brendon punt 46 yards to the ILS28, KASPER, Eddie returned 3 yards to the ILS31 (DAVIDSON,

Ross), clock 01:52. [01:52]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 20 yards, 2:00

ILS drive start at 01:52
1-10 ILS31 [SG] DAWSON, Victor rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the ILS34 (CURRY, Ebony).
2-7 ILS34 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the left incomplete intended for MAILANDER, Luke broken up by HARRIS,

DJ at the ILS48.
3-7 ILS34 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass up the middle incomplete intended for SOBKOWICZ, Daniel thrown to the

ILS49.
4-7 ILS34 FUTCH, Hayden punt 41 yards to the YSU25, fair catch by TOMCZAK, Max, clock 01:17. [01:17]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 0:35

YSU drive start at 01:17
1-10 YSU25 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right complete for 22 yards to WRIGHT, Ethan caught at the YSU20 and

advanced to the YSU47 (JONES, Travis;KAPLAN, Mason), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 YSU47 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the right incomplete intended for TOMCZAK, Max thrown to the ILS15.
2-10 YSU47 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep up the middle intercepted by RICHARD, CJ at the ILS36 intended for

TOMCZAK, Max. Richard return for 17 yards to the YSU47 (BRUNGARD, Beau), clock 00:49. [00:49]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 22 yards, 0:28

ILS drive start at 00:49
1-10 YSU47 [SG] QB Keeper RITTENHOUSE, Tommy rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the YSU26 (WILLIAMS-

WEST, Jussiah), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 YSU26 RITTENHOUSE, Tommy sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the YSU32 (JOHANNESEN, Connor). PENALTY YSU Face
mask on JOHANNESEN, Connor enforced half the distance from the goal, 12 yards from the YSU24 to the YSU12
and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 YSU12 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the left complete for 12 yards to WRIGHT, Wenkers caught at the
YSU13 and advanced to the YSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ILS, clock 00:31 (Scoring play confirmed).
[00:31]

P

0-0 YSU3 MALDONADO, Matt PAT kick attempt is good.

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 12, ILLINOIS STATE 14
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 47 yards, 0:18

MALDONADO, Matt kickoff 38 yards from the ILS35 to the YSU27, fair catch by MCDONALD, Alex , clock 00:31.

YSU drive start at 00:31
1-10 YSU27 [SG] GILBERT, Jaden rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the YSU28 (STEFFEN, Garret;KAPLAN, Mason),

clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 1 yards, 0:31



- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: YOUNGSTOWN STATE 12, ILLINOIS STATE 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Youngstown State 6 11:13 4 5 0 9 1-4 1-1 12-55 8-12-1-85 2-27
Illinois State 14 3:47 2 4 2 8 0-2 0-0 6-71 4-8-0-51 1-5



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

YSU ILS
Score 12 14
FIRST DOWNS 14 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 25-125 12-80
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 115 51
Passes Att-Comp-Int 19-12-1 10-4-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 44-240 22-131
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-2 1-3
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-23 1-15
Interception Returns-Yards 1-6 1-17
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-35 1-5
Possession Time 22:08 7:52
Third-Down Conversions 3-8 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Youngstown State Illinois State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
B.Brungard 14 99 -2 97 1 30 6.9
E.Wright 3 5 0 5 0 3 1.7
J.Gilbert 7 17 -1 16 0 10 2.3
K.Wilson 1 7 0 7 0 7 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Rittenhouse 4 65 0 65 0 32 16.3
W.Wright 4 5 0 5 0 2 1.3
V.Dawson 3 12 0 12 0 8 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Brungard 12-19-1 115 0 22 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Rittenhouse 4-10-1 49 2 16 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
K.Wilson 3 18 0 3 11
E.Wright 3 46 0 3 22
M.Tomczak 2 17 0 5 11
M.Solomon 1 5 0 1 5

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
W.Wright 1 12 1 1 12
L.Mailander 1 10 0 4 10
J.Charles 1 13 1 1 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.Kilpatrick 2 113 56.5 67 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
H.Futch 3 142 47.3 53 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Tomczak 1 2 0 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Kasper 1 3 0 3

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wilson 1 23 0 23
J.Gilbert 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
W.Wright 1 15 0 15

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
P.Zandier 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
E.Curry 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Williams-West 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Davidson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Marshall 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Harris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Wells 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
B.Brungard 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Kaplan 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
L.Brown 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
S.Nkuba II 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Dwyer 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
C.Wilson 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Niekamp 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Anderson 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
P.Bauer 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:37 YSU - A.Lastovka 32 yd FG , 11-61 5:16 3-0
1st 04:40 YSU - A.Lastovka 23 yd FG , 9-30 4:16 6-0
2nd 08:49 YSU - B.Brungard 2 yd TD RUSH , 13-92 7:27 12-0
2nd 06:45 ILS - J.Charles 13 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 6-75 2:04 12-7
2nd 00:31 ILS - W.Wright 12 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 2-47 0:18 12-14



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

YSU ILS
Score 6 14
FIRST DOWNS 9 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-55 6-71
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 85 51
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-8-1 8-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 24-140 14-122
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-3
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-17
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-56.5 2-47.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-27 1-5
Possession Time 11:13 3:47
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Youngstown State Illinois State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
B.Brungard 9 50 -2 48 1 5.3 15
J.Gilbert 2 1 -1 0 0 0 1
K.Wilson 1 7 0 7 0 7 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Rittenhouse 3 59 0 59 0 19.7 32
V.Dawson 3 12 0 12 0 4 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Brungard 8-12-1 85 0 22 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Rittenhouse 4-8-0 51 2 16 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Wilson 2 7 0 2 7
E.Wright 3 46 0 3 22
M.Tomczak 1 11 0 3 11
M.Solomon 1 5 0 1 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
W.Wright 1 12 1 1 12
L.Mailander 1 10 0 3 10
J.Charles 1 13 1 1 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.Kilpatrick 2 113 56.5 67 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
H.Futch 2 94 47.0 53 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Kasper 1 3 0 3

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Gilbert 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Davidson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Marshall 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
P.Zandier 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Williams-West 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Harris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Brungard 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Curry 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Kaplan 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
L.Brown 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Anderson 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
D.Dubose 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Dwyer 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Niekamp 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Nkuba II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Edwards 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 08:49 YSU - B.Brungard 2 yd TD RUSH , 13-92 7:27 12-0
2nd 06:45 ILS - J.Charles 13 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 6-75 2:04 12-7
2nd 00:31 ILS - W.Wright 12 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 2-47 0:18 12-14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

At the start of the second half, ILS will receive and YSU will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

WILKINS, Josh kickoff 55 yards from the YSU35 to the ILS10, WRIGHT, Wenkers returned 53 yards to the YSU37 (DAVIDSON,
Ross), clock 14:51.

ILS drive start at 14:51
1-10 YSU37 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep to the left complete for 37 yards to KASPER, Eddie caught at the

YSU18 and advanced to the YSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ILS, clock 14:43 (Scoring play confirmed).
[14:43]

P

0-0 YSU3 MALDONADO, Matt PAT kick attempt is good.

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 12, ILLINOIS STATE 21
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 37 yards, 0:08

MALDONADO, Matt kickoff 65 yards from the ILS35 to the YSU0, Touchback , clock 14:43.

YSU drive start at 14:43
1-10 YSU25 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to WILSON, Kylon caught at the YSU21 and

advanced to the YSU34 (DWYER, Jack;WILSON, Cam).
2-1 YSU34 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right incomplete intended for GILBERT, Jaden broken up by NKUBA II,

Shadwel at the YSU45.
3-1 YSU34 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the YSU36 (BROWN, Lashavion),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 YSU36 [SG] GILBERT, Jaden rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the YSU34 (NIEKAMP, Tye).
2-12 YSU34 BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the right incomplete intended for HENSLEY, Luke broken up by NKUBA II,

Shadwel at the ILS28. PENALTY ILS Pass Interference on NKUBA II, Shadwel enforced 15 yards to the YSU49 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 YSU49 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau scrambles to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the ILS45 (KAPLAN, Mason).
2-4 ILS45 [SG] WRIGHT, Ethan rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the ILS38 (KAPLAN, Mason;BROWN, Lashavion), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 ILS38 [SG] GILBERT, Jaden rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the ILS36 (KAPLAN, Mason;ODUMA, Solomon).
2-8 ILS36 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 36 yards to SOLOMON, Mike caught at the ILS9

and advanced to the ILS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN YSU, clock 10:41 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:41]
P

0-0 ILS3 LASTOVKA, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good.

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 19, ILLINOIS STATE 21
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 75 yards, 4:02

WILKINS, Josh kickoff 62 yards from the YSU35 to the ILS3, LORD, Dylan returned 26 yards to the ILS29 (DAVIDSON,
Ross;GARDNER, Antuan), out of bounds, clock 10:33.

ILS drive start at 10:33
1-10 ILS29 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass short to the left complete for 10 yards to MAILANDER, Luke caught at the

ILS34 and advanced to the ILS39 (WILLIAMS-WEST, Jussiah), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 ILS39 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ILS43 (HARRIS, DJ;WELLS, Michael).
2-6 ILS43 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass short to the right complete for 13 yards to CHARLES, Javon caught at the

ILS45 and advanced to the YSU44 (ZANDIER, Preston), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 YSU44 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for MAILANDER, Luke thrown to the
YSU2.

2-10 YSU44 [SG] QB Keeper RITTENHOUSE, Tommy rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the YSU38 (WELLS, Michael).
3-4 YSU38 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the right complete for -2 yards to WRIGHT, Wenkers caught at the YSU42

and advanced to the YSU40 (ZANDIER, Preston).
4-6 YSU40 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to PRESSON JR., Scotty to the YSU30

(HODGE, Dayne), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 YSU30 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the YSU25 (MARSHALL, Carston).
2-5 YSU25 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the YSU23 (VAUGHN, Collin).
3-3 YSU23 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the YSU22 (JOHANNESEN, Connor).



4-2 YSU22 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass short to the left incomplete intended for LORD, Dylan broken up by ZANDIER,
Preston at the YSU19; QB hurried by HODGE, Dayne; ILS turnover on downs, clock 05:31. [05:31]

Drive Summary: 11 plays, 49 yards, 5:02

YSU drive start at 05:31
1-10 YSU22 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left complete for 3 yards to WILSON, Kylon caught at the YSU21 and

advanced to the YSU25 (WILSON, Cam), out of bounds.
2-7 YSU25 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass short to the right incomplete intended for SOLOMON, Mike broken up by WILSON,

Cam at the YSU30.
3-7 YSU25 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right complete for -3 yards to WILSON, Kylon to the YSU22 (DUBOSE,

Doreon).
4-10 YSU22 KILPATRICK, Brendon punt 39 yards to the ILS39, KASPER, Eddie returned 17 yards to the YSU44 (MCDONALD,

Alex), clock 04:18. [04:18]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 1:13

ILS drive start at 04:18
1-10 YSU44 [SG] QB Keeper RITTENHOUSE, Tommy rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the YSU38 (HODGE, Dayne), out

of bounds.
2-4 YSU38 [SG] DAWSON, Victor rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the YSU34 (MARSHALL, Carston), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 YSU34 [SG] DAWSON, Victor rush up the middle for a gain of 16 yards to the YSU18 (SHAHID, Makai;WILLIAMS-WEST,

Jussiah), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 YSU18 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep up the middle complete for 18 yards to MAILANDER, Luke caught
at the YSU1 and advanced to the YSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ILS, clock 02:43 (Scoring play
confirmed). [02:43]

P

0-0 YSU3 MALDONADO, Matt PAT kick attempt is good.

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 19, ILLINOIS STATE 28
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 44 yards, 1:35

MALDONADO, Matt kickoff 65 yards from the ILS35 to the YSU0, WILSON, Kylon returned 19 yards to the YSU19 (ESPINOZA,
Nio), out of bounds, clock 02:37.

YSU drive start at 02:37
1-10 YSU19 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left complete for 15 yards to SOLOMON, Mike caught at the YSU25 and

advanced to the YSU34 (NKUBA II, Shadwel), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 YSU34 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the YSU41 (RICHARD, CJ).
2-3 YSU41 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to TOMCZAK, Max to the ILS28

(RICHARD, CJ), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 ILS28 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to TOMCZAK, Max caught at the ILS24 and
advanced to the ILS23 (NIEKAMP, Tye;KAPLAN, Mason).

2-5 ILS23 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left complete for 3 yards to GILBERT, Jaden caught at the ILS28 and
advanced to the ILS20 (WILSON, Cam), out of bounds, clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: YOUNGSTOWN STATE 19, ILLINOIS STATE 28

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Youngstown State 7 7:58 2 3 1 6 1-2 0-0 6-22 8-10-0-99 0-0
Illinois State 14 6:53 2 5 0 7 0-2 1-2 8-44 6-8-0-86 1-15



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

YSU ILS
Score 19 28
FIRST DOWNS 20 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 31-147 20-124
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 214 137
Passes Att-Comp-Int 29-20-1 18-10-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 60-361 38-261
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-2 2-20
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-42 3-94
Interception Returns-Yards 1-6 1-17
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-35 2-20
Possession Time 30:06 14:45
Third-Down Conversions 4-10 1-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-2

Youngstown State Illinois State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
B.Brungard 17 114 -2 112 1 30 6.6
E.Wright 4 12 0 12 0 7 3
J.Gilbert 9 19 -3 16 0 10 1.8
K.Wilson 1 7 0 7 0 7 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Rittenhouse 6 77 0 77 0 32 12.8
W.Wright 8 17 0 17 0 5 2.1
V.Dawson 5 32 0 32 0 16 6.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Brungard 20-29-1 214 1 36 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Rittenhouse 10-18-1 135 4 37 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
K.Wilson 6 27 0 6 11
E.Wright 3 46 0 3 22
M.Tomczak 4 53 0 7 31
M.Solomon 3 56 1 4 36

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
W.Wright 2 10 1 2 12
L.Mailander 3 38 1 7 18
J.Charles 2 26 1 2 13
S.Presson Jr. 1 10 0 1 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.Kilpatrick 3 152 50.7 67 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
H.Futch 3 142 47.3 53 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Tomczak 1 2 0 2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Kasper 2 20 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wilson 2 42 0 23
J.Gilbert 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
W.Wright 2 68 0 53
D.Lord 1 26 0 26

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
P.Zandier 4-2 5.0 0.0 1.0
J.Williams-West 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
C.Marshall 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
R.Davidson 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
M.Wells 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
E.Curry 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Hodge 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Vaughn 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Kaplan 4-6 7.0 0.0 0.0
L.Brown 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
C.Wilson 5-1 5.5 0.0 0.0
S.Nkuba II 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
J.Dwyer 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
T.Niekamp 2-4 4.0 0.0 1.0
C.Richard 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Dubose 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:37 YSU - A.Lastovka 32 yd FG , 11-61 5:16 3-0
1st 04:40 YSU - A.Lastovka 23 yd FG , 9-30 4:16 6-0
2nd 08:49 YSU - B.Brungard 2 yd TD RUSH , 13-92 7:27 12-0
2nd 06:45 ILS - J.Charles 13 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 6-75 2:04 12-7
2nd 00:31 ILS - W.Wright 12 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 2-47 0:18 12-14
3rd 14:43 ILS - E.Kasper 37 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 1-37 0:08 12-21
3rd 10:41 YSU - M.Solomon 36 yd TD PASS from B.Brungard (KICK by A.Lastovka) , 8-75 4:02 19-21
3rd 02:43 ILS - L.Mailander 18 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 4-44 1:35 19-28





Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

YSU ILS
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 6 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-22 8-44
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 99 86
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-8-0 8-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-121 16-130
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-17
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-19 2-79
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-15
Possession Time 7:58 6:53
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2

Youngstown State Illinois State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
B.Brungard 3 15 0 15 0 5 7
E.Wright 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
J.Gilbert 2 2 -2 0 0 0 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Rittenhouse 2 12 0 12 0 6 6
W.Wright 4 12 0 12 0 3 5
V.Dawson 2 20 0 20 0 10 16

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Brungard 8-10-0 99 1 36 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Rittenhouse 6-8-0 86 2 37 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Wilson 3 9 0 3 9
M.Tomczak 2 36 0 2 31
M.Solomon 2 51 1 3 36

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
W.Wright 1 -2 0 1 -2
L.Mailander 2 28 1 3 18
J.Charles 1 13 0 1 13
S.Presson Jr. 1 10 0 1 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.Kilpatrick 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
E.Kasper 1 17 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wilson 1 19 0 19

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
W.Wright 1 53 0 53
D.Lord 1 26 0 26

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Marshall 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
P.Zandier 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
D.Hodge 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Williams-West 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Wells 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Davidson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.McDonald 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Johannesen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Kaplan 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Wilson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Richard 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Brown 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Niekamp 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
S.Nkuba II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Espinoza 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Dubose 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 14:43 ILS - E.Kasper 37 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 1-37 0:08 12-21
3rd 10:41 YSU - M.Solomon 36 yd TD PASS from B.Brungard (KICK by A.Lastovka) , 8-75 4:02 19-21
3rd 02:43 ILS - L.Mailander 18 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 4-44 1:35 19-28



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-2 ILS20 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the ILS11 (ODUMA, Solomon), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 ILS11 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the ILS3 (BROWN,
Lashavion;ODUMA, Solomon).

2-2 ILS3 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ILS2 (ANDERSON,
Jake;BROWN, Lashavion).

3-1 ILS2 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush to the left for no gain to the ILS2 (NIEKAMP, Tye).
4-1 ILS2 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ILS1 (KAPLAN, Mason), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-1 ILS1 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ILS0, TOUCHDOWN YSU,
clock 11:52 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:52]

0-0 ILS3 LASTOVKA, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good.

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 26, ILLINOIS STATE 28

WILKINS, Josh kickoff 65 yards from the YSU35 to the ILS0, Touchback , clock 11:52.

ILS drive start at 11:52
1-10 ILS25 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass short to the left complete for 10 yards to CHARLES, Javon caught at the ILS28

and advanced to the ILS35 (ZANDIER, Preston), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 ILS35 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the ILS39 (CUNNINGHAM, Cameron).
2-6 ILS39 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush to the right for a gain of 13 yards to the YSU48 (WIMPYE, Justin;WILLIAMS-WEST,

Jussiah), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 YSU48 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass short to the right incomplete intended for CHARLES, Javon thrown to the
YSU45.

2-10 YSU48 RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MAILANDER, Luke thrown to the YSU5.
PENALTY YSU Pass Interference on WIMPYE, Justin enforced 15 yards to the YSU33 and results in automatic 1ST
DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 YSU33 PENALTY Before the snap, ILS False Start on MCGARRY, Jack enforced 5 yards from the YSU33 to the YSU38.
1-15 YSU38 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep up the middle intercepted by HARRIS, DJ at the YSU2 intended for

MAILANDER, Luke. Harris return for 19 yards to the YSU21 (WRIGHT, Wenkers), clock 10:02. [10:02]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 37 yards, 1:50

YSU drive start at 10:02
1-10 YSU21 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right incomplete intended for SOLOMON, Mike thrown to the YSU34.
2-10 YSU21 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the YSU23 (CORONA,

Anthony;KESSLER, Nick).
3-8 YSU23 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to SOLOMON, Mike caught at the YSU39 and

advanced to the YSU44 (DUBOSE, Doreon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 YSU44 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards, BRUNGARD, Beau fumbled at YSU49 out
of bounds to the YSU47.

2-7 YSU47 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 53 yards to WALTERS, Fresh caught at the ILS10
and advanced to the ILS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN YSU, clock 08:06 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:06]

P

0-0 ILS3 LASTOVKA, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good.

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 33, ILLINOIS STATE 28
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 79 yards, 1:56

WILKINS, Josh kickoff 65 yards from the YSU35 to the ILS0, Touchback , clock 08:06.

ILS drive start at 08:06
1-10 ILS25 [SG] DAWSON, Victor rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ILS27 (MARSHALL, Carston;CURRY, Ebony).
2-8 ILS27 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy sacked for a loss of 11 yards at the ILS16 (CURRY, Ebony).
3-19 ILS16 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the right incomplete intended for MAILANDER, Luke broken up by

JOHANNESEN, Connor at the ILS30.
4-19 ILS16 FUTCH, Hayden punt 41 yards to the YSU43, fair catch by TOMCZAK, Max, clock 06:44. PENALTY Before the

snap, ILS Illegal Formation enforced at the deadball spot for 5 yards from the YSU43 to the YSU48, from the spot of
the ball when the foul occurred. [06:44]



Drive Summary: 3 plays, -9 yards, 1:22

YSU drive start at 06:44
1-10 YSU48 [SG] WRIGHT, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ILS48 (KAPLAN, Mason;ODUMA, Solomon).
2-6 ILS48 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 48 yards to the ILS0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN YSU, clock 05:51 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:51]
R

1-10 H0 Timeout Youngstown State, clock 05:51. [05:51]
0-0 ILS3 LASTOVKA, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good.

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 40, ILLINOIS STATE 28
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 52 yards, 0:53

WILKINS, Josh kickoff 65 yards from the YSU35 to the ILS0, Touchback , clock 05:51.

ILS drive start at 05:51
1-10 ILS25 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass short up the middle complete for 4 yards to WRIGHT, Wenkers caught at the

ILS28 and advanced to the ILS29 (ROLLINS, Graydon).
2-6 ILS29 [SG] QB Keeper RITTENHOUSE, Tommy rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the ILS36 (WILLIAMS-WEST,

Jussiah), 1ST DOWN.
R

B.Pellant in at QB for ILS
1-10 ILS36 [SG] PELLANT, Beckham pass short up the middle incomplete thrown to the ILS40; QB hurried by VOITUS,

Michael.
T.Rittenhouse in at QB for ILS

2-10 ILS36 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to LORD, Dylan caught at the YSU33
and advanced to the YSU30, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 YSU30 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the YSU23 (WILLIAMS-WEST,
Jussiah;SHAHID, Makai).

2-3 YSU23 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the left incomplete intended for WRIGHT, Wenkers thrown to the YSU26.
3-3 YSU23 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to PRESSON JR., Scotty caught at the

YSU19 and advanced to the YSU18 (MARSHALL, Carston;ZANDIER, Preston), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 YSU18 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass short to the right incomplete intended for PRESSON JR., Scotty thrown to the
YSU13.

2-10 YSU18 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass short to the left complete for 13 yards to MAILANDER, Luke caught at the
YSU14 and advanced to the YSU5 (WELLS, Michael;HODGE, Dayne), 1ST DOWN. [03:39]

P

1-10 V5 Timeout Youngstown State, clock 03:39. [03:39]
1-5 YSU5 [SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the YSU3 (AJAGA, Ajayi;CUNNINGHAM,

Cameron).
2-3 YSU3 [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass to the left complete for 3 yards to WRIGHT, Wenkers caught at the YSU3

and advanced to the YSU0, TOUCHDOWN ILS, clock 03:12 (Scoring play confirmed). [03:12]
0-0 YSU3 MALDONADO, Matt PAT kick attempt is good.

YOUNGSTOWN STATE 40, ILLINOIS STATE 35
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 75 yards, 2:39

MALDONADO, Matt kickoff 43 yards from the ILS35 to the YSU22, fair catch by MCDONALD, Alex , clock 03:12.

YSU drive start at 03:12
1-10 YSU25 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the YSU27 (LORENZO,

Christian;NIEKAMP, Tye). [03:07]
2-8 V27 Timeout Illinois State, clock 03:07. [03:07]
2-8 YSU27 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right incomplete intended for GILBERT, Jaden thrown to the YSU42; QB

hurried by BAUER, Patrick.
3-8 YSU27 [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left complete for 40 yards to WRIGHT, Ethan caught at the YSU21 and

advanced to the ILS33 (RICHARD, CJ), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 ILS33 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the ILS26 (CORONA, Anthony).
[02:08]

2-3 H26 Timeout Illinois State, clock 02:08. [02:08]
2-3 ILS26 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the ILS27 (STEFFEN,

Garret;LORENZO, Christian). [02:02]
3-4 H27 Timeout Illinois State, clock 02:02. [02:02]
3-4 ILS27 [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the ILS20 (NKUBA II, Shadwel), 1ST

DOWN. [01:59]
R

1-10 H20 Timeout Official, clock 01:59. [01:59]
1-10 ILS20 Kneel down by BRUNGARD, Beau at ILS21 (team loss of 1).



2-11 ILS21 Kneel down by BRUNGARD, Beau at ILS24 (team loss of 3).
3-14 ILS24 Kneel down by BRUNGARD, Beau at ILS26 (team loss of 2), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 49 yards, 3:12

3-14 ILS26 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: YOUNGSTOWN STATE 40, ILLINOIS STATE 35

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Youngstown State 21 9:09 4 3 0 7 4-6 1-1 17-86 3-5-0-114 1-15
Illinois State 7 5:51 2 4 1 7 1-2 0-0 7-24 6-12-1-69 2-10



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

YSU ILS
Score 21 7
FIRST DOWNS 7 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 17-86 7-24
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 114 69
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 12-6-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 22-200 19-93
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-19 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-41.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 2-10
Possession Time 9:09 5:51
Third-Down Conversions 4-6 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Youngstown State Illinois State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
B.Brungard 13 89 -1 88 2 6.8 48
E.Wright 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Rittenhouse 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
W.Wright 4 26 0 26 0 6.5 13
V.Dawson 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Brungard 3-5-0 114 1 53 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Rittenhouse 6-11-1 58 1 34 1
B.Pellant 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
E.Wright 1 40 0 1 40
M.Solomon 1 21 0 2 21

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
W.Wright 2 7 1 3 4
L.Mailander 1 13 0 3 13
J.Charles 1 10 0 2 10
S.Presson Jr. 1 5 0 2 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
H.Futch 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Williams-West 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Cunningham 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
P.Zandier 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Curry 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
C.Marshall 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Rollins 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Wells 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
M.Shahid 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
S.Oduma 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Kaplan 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Corona 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Niekamp 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Nkuba II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Brown 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Lorenzo 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
C.Richard 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 11:52 YSU - B.Brungard 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Lastovka) , 11-81 5:45 26-28
4th 08:06 YSU - F.Walters 53 yd TD PASS from B.Brungard (KICK by A.Lastovka) , 5-79 1:56 33-28
4th 05:51 YSU - B.Brungard 48 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Lastovka) , 2-52 0:53 40-28
4th 03:12 ILS - W.Wright 3 yd TD PASS from T.Rittenhouse (KICK by M.Maldonado) , 11-75 2:39 40-35



Youngstown State Explosive Plays
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

Youngstown State

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
8 Plays for 234 total yards (85% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
53 4 2nd and 7 on YSU47

(08:06) [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 53 yards to WALTERS, Fresh caught at the ILS10 and advanced to the ILS0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN YSU, clock 08:06 (Scoring play confirmed).

40 4 3rd and 8 on YSU27
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left complete for 40 yards to WRIGHT, Ethan caught at the YSU21 and advanced to the ILS33 (RICHARD, CJ), 1ST
DOWN.

36 3 2nd and 8 on ILS36
(10:41) [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 36 yards to SOLOMON, Mike caught at the ILS9 and advanced to the ILS0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN YSU, clock 10:41 (Scoring play confirmed).

31 3 2nd and 3 on YSU41
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to TOMCZAK, Max to the ILS28 (RICHARD, CJ), 1ST DOWN.

22 2 1st and 10 on YSU25
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right complete for 22 yards to WRIGHT, Ethan caught at the YSU20 and advanced to the YSU47 (JONES,
Travis;KAPLAN, Mason), 1ST DOWN.

21 4 3rd and 8 on YSU23
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to SOLOMON, Mike caught at the YSU39 and advanced to the YSU44 (DUBOSE,
Doreon), 1ST DOWN.

16 2 2nd and 12 on YSU22
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right complete for 16 yards to GILBERT, Jaden caught at the YSU36 and advanced to the YSU38; QB hurried by
EDWARDS, Reese, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

15 3 1st and 10 on YSU19
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left complete for 15 yards to SOLOMON, Mike caught at the YSU25 and advanced to the YSU34 (NKUBA II, Shadwel),
1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 117 total yards (50% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
48 4 2nd and 6 on ILS48

(05:51) [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 48 yards to the ILS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN YSU, clock 05:51
(Scoring play confirmed).

30 1 2nd and 9 on YSU49
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau scrambles up the middle for a gain of 30 yards to the ILS21 (BROWN, Lashavion;KAPLAN, Mason), 1ST DOWN.

15 2 1st and 10 on ILS48
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau scrambles to the right for a gain of 15 yards to the ILS33 (NIEKAMP, Tye), 1ST DOWN.

14 2 1st and 10 on YSU38
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau scrambles to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the ILS48 (BROWN, Lashavion), 1ST DOWN.

10 1 2nd and 10 on ILS35
[SG] GILBERT, Jaden rush to the right for a gain of 10 yards to the ILS25 (WILSON, Cam), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
9 Plays for 367 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
53 4 2nd and 7 on YSU47

(08:06) [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 53 yards to WALTERS, Fresh caught at the ILS10 and advanced to the ILS0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN YSU, clock 08:06 (Scoring play confirmed).

48 4 2nd and 6 on ILS48
(05:51) [SG] QB Keeper BRUNGARD, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 48 yards to the ILS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN YSU, clock 05:51
(Scoring play confirmed).

40 4 3rd and 8 on YSU27
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the left complete for 40 yards to WRIGHT, Ethan caught at the YSU21 and advanced to the ILS33 (RICHARD, CJ), 1ST
DOWN.

36 3 2nd and 8 on ILS36
(10:41) [SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 36 yards to SOLOMON, Mike caught at the ILS9 and advanced to the ILS0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN YSU, clock 10:41 (Scoring play confirmed).

31 3 2nd and 3 on YSU41
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to TOMCZAK, Max to the ILS28 (RICHARD, CJ), 1ST DOWN.

30 1 2nd and 9 on YSU49
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau scrambles up the middle for a gain of 30 yards to the ILS21 (BROWN, Lashavion;KAPLAN, Mason), 1ST DOWN.

23 1 0th and 0 on ILS35
(14:53) MALDONADO, Matt kickoff 63 yards from the ILS35 to the YSU2, WILSON, Kylon returned 23 yards to the YSU25 (WILSON, Cam), clock 14:53.

22 2 1st and 10 on YSU25
[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass to the right complete for 22 yards to WRIGHT, Ethan caught at the YSU20 and advanced to the YSU47 (JONES,
Travis;KAPLAN, Mason), 1ST DOWN.

21 4 3rd and 8 on YSU23



[SG] BRUNGARD, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to SOLOMON, Mike caught at the YSU39 and advanced to the YSU44 (DUBOSE,
Doreon), 1ST DOWN.



Illinois State Explosive Plays
Youngstown State vs. Illinois State (Final)
10/18/2025 at Normal, Illinois

Illinois State

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
4 Plays for 105 total yards (95% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
37 3 1st and 10 on YSU37

(14:43) [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep to the left complete for 37 yards to KASPER, Eddie caught at the YSU18 and advanced to the
YSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ILS, clock 14:43 (Scoring play confirmed).

34 4 2nd and 10 on ILS36
[SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to LORD, Dylan caught at the YSU33 and advanced to the YSU30, End of
Play, 1ST DOWN.

18 3 1st and 10 on YSU18
(02:43) [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep up the middle complete for 18 yards to MAILANDER, Luke caught at the YSU1 and advanced to
the YSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ILS, clock 02:43 (Scoring play confirmed).

16 2 1st and 15 on YSU30
[SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep to the right complete for 16 yards to SOBKOWICZ, Daniel to the YSU14 (HARRIS, DJ), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 82 total yards (55% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
32 2 2nd and 2 on ILS33

[SG] QB Keeper RITTENHOUSE, Tommy rush to the left for a gain of 32 yards to the YSU35 (DAVIDSON, Ross), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
21 2 1st and 10 on YSU47

[SG] QB Keeper RITTENHOUSE, Tommy rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the YSU26 (WILLIAMS-WEST, Jussiah), 1ST DOWN.
16 3 1st and 10 on YSU34

[SG] DAWSON, Victor rush up the middle for a gain of 16 yards to the YSU18 (SHAHID, Makai;WILLIAMS-WEST, Jussiah), 1ST DOWN.
13 4 2nd and 6 on ILS39

[SG] WRIGHT, Wenkers rush to the right for a gain of 13 yards to the YSU48 (WIMPYE, Justin;WILLIAMS-WEST, Jussiah), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 320 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
53 3 0th and 0 on YSU35

(14:51) WILKINS, Josh kickoff 55 yards from the YSU35 to the ILS10, WRIGHT, Wenkers returned 53 yards to the YSU37 (DAVIDSON, Ross), clock 14:51.
37 3 1st and 10 on YSU37

(14:43) [SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep to the left complete for 37 yards to KASPER, Eddie caught at the YSU18 and advanced to the
YSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ILS, clock 14:43 (Scoring play confirmed).

34 4 2nd and 10 on ILS36
[SG] RITTENHOUSE, Tommy pass deep up the middle complete for 34 yards to LORD, Dylan caught at the YSU33 and advanced to the YSU30, End of
Play, 1ST DOWN.

32 2 2nd and 2 on ILS33
[SG] QB Keeper RITTENHOUSE, Tommy rush to the left for a gain of 32 yards to the YSU35 (DAVIDSON, Ross), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

26 3 0th and 0 on YSU35
(10:33) WILKINS, Josh kickoff 62 yards from the YSU35 to the ILS3, LORD, Dylan returned 26 yards to the ILS29 (DAVIDSON, Ross;GARDNER, Antuan),
out of bounds, clock 10:33.

21 2 1st and 10 on YSU47
[SG] QB Keeper RITTENHOUSE, Tommy rush up the middle for a gain of 21 yards to the YSU26 (WILLIAMS-WEST, Jussiah), 1ST DOWN.


